



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/02/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N7704

04/02/2025

Project ID: 0823000047

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN HESPERIA FROM ROUTE 138 TO 0.5
MILE EAST OF ARROWHEAD LAKE ROAD

Contract Code: B

Location: 08-SBd-173-L0.0/L7.7

Number of Items: 25

Cold plane AC Pvmnt, HMA (Type A), and replace AC surfacing.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 30 Overrun/Underrun: -\$1,118,768.00

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$4,379,353.00 % Over/Under Est: -25.55%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$3,260,585.00	VC1300004198	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. 2750 S. LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	CSLB# 00685954 Phone (909) 546-1311 Fax (909) 874-9463 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,659,261.00	VC0000021572	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA 92879	CSLB# 00267073 Phone (951) 736-7600 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$3,707,805.50	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00747612 Phone (714) 578-9600 Fax (814) 578-9672 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$3,798,000.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 04/02/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 08-1N7704

04/02/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$3,816,140.90	VC1700000908	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE COMPTON CA 90221	CSLB# 00912727 Phone (310) 669-8949	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	1,400.00	42,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	13,600.00	13,600.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	228,200.00	228,200.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	412.00	12,360.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	2,760.00	11,040.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	104,505.00	104,505.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	25,918.00	25,918.00
0009	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	400.0	18.00	7,200.00
0010	146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY)	DAY	25.0	1,200.00	30,000.00
0011	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	32,800.0	6.70	219,760.00
0012	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	560.0	493.00	276,080.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	13,800.0	125.00	1,725,000.00
0014	397005	TACK COAT	TON	37.0	1,905.00	70,485.00
0015	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	137,000.0	2.10	287,700.00
0016	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	3,160.0	9.00	28,440.00
0017	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	8.0	260.00	2,080.00
0018	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	78.0	25.00	1,950.00
0019	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	940.00	940.00
0020	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	8.0	314.00	2,512.00
0021	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	167,000.0	0.75	125,250.00
0022	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510.0	12.00	6,120.00
0023	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	410.0	75.00	30,750.00
0024	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	515.00	515.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,180.00	6,180.00
				Bid Amount:		\$3,260,585.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.30	2,500.30	1,560.00	1,560.00
0002	4,000.00	120,000.00	8,000.00	240,000.00	5,500.00	165,000.00	1,040.00	31,200.00
0003	13,900.00	13,900.00	16,400.00	16,400.00	15,775.00	15,775.00	16,278.00	16,278.00
0004	129,000.00	129,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	483,779.00	483,779.00	250,312.50	250,312.50
0005	1,820.00	54,600.00	1,575.00	47,250.00	1,110.00	33,300.00	1,440.00	43,200.00
0006	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
0007	228,000.00	228,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,067.00	2,067.00
0008	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00	780.00	780.00
0009	14.00	5,600.00	41.00	16,400.00	29.00	11,600.00	15.61	6,244.00
0010	1,130.00	28,250.00	1,300.00	32,500.00	1,078.00	26,950.00	1,873.20	46,830.00
0011	4.50	147,600.00	9.00	295,200.00	5.40	177,120.00	5.17	169,576.00
0012	525.00	294,000.00	475.00	266,000.00	1,000.00	560,000.00	607.20	340,032.00
0013	137.00	1,890,600.00	120.00	1,656,000.00	118.00	1,628,400.00	160.80	2,219,040.00
0014	605.00	22,385.00	900.00	33,300.00	300.00	11,100.00	2,280.00	84,360.00
0015	3.64	498,680.00	3.60	493,200.00	3.50	479,500.00	2.51	343,870.00
0016	9.00	28,440.00	12.50	39,500.00	8.50	26,860.00	10.20	32,232.00
0017	266.00	2,128.00	253.00	2,024.00	110.00	880.00	132.00	1,056.00
0018	25.00	1,950.00	24.50	1,911.00	15.50	1,209.00	18.60	1,450.80
0019	962.00	962.00	915.00	915.00	1,115.00	1,115.00	660.00	660.00
0020	320.00	2,560.00	305.00	2,440.00	180.00	1,440.00	216.00	1,728.00
0021	0.77	128,590.00	0.70	116,900.00	0.73	121,910.00	0.88	146,960.00
0022	12.00	6,120.00	7.05	3,595.50	11.20	5,712.00	13.44	6,854.40
0023	77.00	31,570.00	102.00	41,820.00	73.17	29,999.70	123.72	50,725.20
0024	526.00	526.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	4,550.00	4,550.00
0025	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,775.00	9,775.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,659,261.00		\$3,707,805.50		\$3,798,000.00		\$3,816,140.90

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (2.2%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUBCONTRACTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 18 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 19 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CINDY TRUMP INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 12 (11.5%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 15 (83.2%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	CINDY TRUMP INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC - CUT/LOAD/HAUL/SWEEP
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 9 (44.9%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 11 (79.9%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	FURNISH & INSTALL GRAVEL BAG BERM
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	D.C. HUBBS, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 11 (96%)
	D.C. HUBBS, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (98%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (99%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 20 (99%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (98%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 21 (98%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (98%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 23 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021572	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LA JOLLA CA	1068621	ITEM 9 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LA JOLLA CA	1068621	ITEMS #9, 10, 11
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS #16, 21, 22, 23
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEMS #24, 25
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEMS #3, 4, 5, 6, 17, 18, 19, 20

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 11 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 10 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 12 (22%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (43%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (4%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA	757584	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA	757584	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 13-PARTIAL (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	CALMEX ENGINEERING,INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PARTIAL: LAY ASPHALT ONLY